BC-140.20E
CRN TECNOPART, S.A.
Sant Roc 30
08340 VILASSAR DE MAR (Barcelona)
Tel 902 404 748  -  937 591 484    Fax 937 591 547
  e-mail:crn@crntp.com  http:// www.crntecnopart.com
PROCESS TEMPERATURE CONTROLLERS
BTC 4300 (96x96mm)  BTC8300 (96X48mm) BTC9300 (48X48mm)

terminals
EMC : EN61326
ORDERING CODE BTC 9300   (48x48mm)
1     Power supply
4: 90 - 264 VAC, 47-63 HZ
5: 11 - 26 VAC or VDC, SELV, Limited Energy
2     Signal input
         1: Standard Input
                Input 1-Universal Input
                           Thermocouple: J, K, T, E, B, R, S, N, L
                           RTD: PT100 DIN, PT100 JIS
                          Current: 4 - 20mA, 0 - 20mA
                         Voltage: 0 - 1V, 0 - 5V, 1 - 5V, 0-10V
                Input 2-CT: 0 - 50 Amp.AC
                                  Current Transformer
                                 Analog Input: 4-20mA, 0-20mA,
                                               0 - 1V, 0 - 5V, 1 - 5V, 0 - 10V
                 Input 3-Event Input (EI)
         9: Special Order
□ □ □ □ □ □
1 2 3 4 5  6
ORDERING CODE BTC 8300  (48x96mm)
                              BTC 4300  (96x96mm)
1     Power supply
4: 90 - 264 VAC, 47-63 HZ
5: 11 - 26 VAC or VDC, SELV, Limited Energy
2     Signal input
         1: Standard Input
                Input 1-Universal Input
                           Thermocouple: J, K, T, E, B, R, S, N, L
                           RTD: PT100 DIN, PT100 JIS
                          Current: 4 - 20mA, 0 - 20mA
                         Voltage: 0 - 1V, 0 - 5V, 1 - 5V, 0-10V
                Input 2-CT: 0 - 50 Amp.AC
                                  Current Transformer
                                 Analog Input: 4-20mA, 0-20mA,
                                               0 - 1V, 0 - 5V, 1 - 5V, 0 - 10V
                 Input 3-Event Input (EI)
         9: Special Order
□ □ □ □ □ □ □
1 2 3 4 5  6  7
BTC 9300
3    Output 1
0: None
1: Relay rated 2A / 240VAC
2: Pulsed voltage to drive SSR, 5V / 30mA
3: Isolated 4 - 20mA / 0 - 20mA
4: Isolated 1 - 5V / 0 - 5V
5: Isolated 0 - 10V
6: Triac output 1A / 240VAC,SSR
C: Pulsed Voltage to drive SSR, 14V/40mA
9: Special order
4    Output 2 / Alrm 2
               0: None
               1: Form A relay 2A / 240VAC
               2: Pulsed voltage to drive SSR, 5V / 30mA
               3: Isolated 4 - 20mA / 0 - 20mA
               4: Isolated 1 - 5V / 0 - 5V
               5: Isolated 0 - 10V
               6: Triac output, 1A / 240VAC, SSR
               7: Isolated 20V / 25 mA DC Output Power Supply
               8: Isolated 12V / 40 mA DC Output Power Supply
               9: Isolated 5V / 80 mA DC Output Power Supply
               C: Pulsed Voltage to drive SSR, 14V/40mA
               A: Special order
5    Alarm 1
               0: None
               1: Form A relay 2A / 240VAC
               2: Relé forma B 2A / 240VAC
               9: Pedido especial
6    Communications
0: None
1: RS-485 interface
2: RS-232 interface
3: Retransmit 4 - 20 mA / 0 - 20 mA
4: Retransmit 1 - 5V / 0 - 5V
5: Retransmit 0 - 10V
9: Special order
BTC 8300
BTC 4300
3    Output 1
0: None
1: Relay rated 2A / 240VAC
2: Pulsed voltage to drive SSR, 5V / 30mA
3: Isolated 4 - 20mA / 0 - 20mA
4: Isolated 1 - 5V / 0 - 5V
5: Isolated 0 - 10V
6: Triac output 1A / 240VAC,SSR
C: Pulsed Voltage to drive SSR, 14V/40mA
9: Special order
4    Output 2 / Alrm 2
               0: None